Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0
#VALUE!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: 088C1E53-18C3-4DEB-821F-0FA1E3B16D0E

Evaluation of Request for Financing August 25, 2023
2530 18th Street Page 57 of 57

Attachment L: 20-year Operating Proforma

Docusign Envelope ID: 088C1E53-18C3-4DEB-821F-0FA1E3B16D0E

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

2530 18th Street

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2026 2027 2028

74 37 37

50.00% 50.00%

INCOME

%

annual

inc LOSP

% annual

increase

Comments

(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 133,200 688,620 821,820   134,532   705,836   840,368   135,877   723,481   859,359
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a - - - - - - -

Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 574,195 574,195   593,930   593,930   614,388   614,388

Commercial Space n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% - - -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -
Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -
Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 2,251 2,251 4,502 2,307 2,307 4,615 2,365 2,365 4,730
Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% - - - - - - - - -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% - - -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable - - - - - - -

Gross Potential Income 709,646 690,871 1,400,517   730,769   708,143   1,438,912   752,630   725,846   1,478,477

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (6,660) (34,431) (41,091)   (6,727) (35,292)   (42,018)   (6,794)   (36,174)   (42,968)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a - - - - - - - - -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a - - -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 702,986 656,440 1,359,426   724,043   672,851   1,396,894   745,837   689,672   1,435,509

OPERATING EXPENSES

Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 27,594 27,594 55,188   28,560   28,560   57,120   29,559   29,559   59,119

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 12,140 12,140 24,280   12,565   12,565   25,130   13,005   13,005   26,009
Sub-total Management Expenses 39,734 39,734 79,468   41,125   41,125   82,249   42,564   42,564   85,128

Salaries/Benefits

Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 27,673 27,673 55,346   28,641   28,641   57,283   29,644   29,644   59,288
Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 37,595 37,595 75,189   38,910   38,910   77,821   40,272   40,272   80,544
Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 34,450 34,450 68,900   35,656   35,656   71,311   36,904   36,904   73,807
Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 1,720 1,720 3,440 1,780 1,780 3,560 1,843 1,843 3,685
Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 101,437 101,437 202,874   104,987   104,987   209,975   108,662   108,662   217,324

Administration

Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% 1,095 1,095 2,190 1,133 1,133 2,267 1,173 1,173 2,346
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 9,672 9,672 19,343   10,010   10,010   20,020   10,360   10,360   20,721
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,588 2,588 5,175 2,678 2,678 5,356
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 5,625 5,625 11,250   5,822 5,822 11,644   6,026 6,026 12,051
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 5,475 5,475 10,950   5,667 5,667 11,333   5,865 5,865 11,730
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Administration Expenses 24,367 24,367 48,733   25,219   25,219   50,439   26,102   26,102   52,204

Utilities

Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 53,584 53,584 107,168   55,459   55,459   110,919   57,401   57,401   114,801
Water 3.5% 3.5% 12,776 12,776 25,551   13,223   13,223   26,445   13,685   13,685   27,371
Gas 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% 30,600 30,600 61,200   31,671   31,671   63,342   32,779   32,779   65,559

Sub-total Utilities 96,960 96,960 193,919   100,353   100,353   200,706   103,865   103,865   207,731

Taxes and Licenses

Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 1,925 1,925 3,850 1,992 1,992 3,985 2,062 2,062 4,124
Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 1,925 1,925 3,850 1,992 1,992 3,985 2,062 2,062 4,124

Insurance

Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 77,500 77,500 155,000   80,213   80,213   160,425   83,020   83,020   166,040
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Insurance 77,500 77,500 155,000   80,213   80,213   160,425   83,020   83,020   166,040

Maintenance & Repair

Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 57,768 57,768 115,536   59,790   59,790   119,580   61,883   61,883   123,765
Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 4,878 4,878 9,755 5,048 5,048 10,096   5,225 5,225 10,450
Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 22,325 22,325 44,649   23,106   23,106   46,212   23,915   23,915   47,829
Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 32,266 32,266 64,532   33,395   33,395   66,791   34,564   34,564   69,128
Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% 135,690 45,230 180,920   140,439   46,813   187,252   145,355   48,452   193,806
HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% 6,030 6,030 12,060   6,241 6,241 12,482   6,459 6,459 12,919
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% 750 750 1,500 776 776 1,553 803 803 1,607
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 259,706 169,246 428,952   268,796   175,170   443,965   278,204   181,301   459,504

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% - 33,516 33,516   - 34,689   34,689   - 35,903   35,903

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% - - -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 601,628 544,684 1,146,312   622,685   563,748   1,186,433   644,479   583,479   1,227,958

PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 15,491

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Ground Lease Base Rent 7,500 7,500 15,000   7,500 7,500 15,000   7,500 7,500 15,000
Bond Monitoring Fee 1,250 1,250 2,500 1,250 1,250 2,500 1,250 1,250 2,500
Replacement Reserve Deposit 18,500 18,500 37,000   18,500   18,500   37,000   18,500   18,500   37,000
Operating Reserve Deposit - - - - - - - - -
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit - - - - - - - - -
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit - - - - - - - - -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% - - - - - - - - -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 27,250 27,250 54,500   27,250   27,250   54,500   27,250   27,250   54,500

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 628,878 571,934 1,200,812   649,935   590,998   1,240,933   671,729   610,729   1,282,458

PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 16,227

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 74,108 84,506 158,613   74,108   81,853   155,960   74,107   78,943   153,051

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. - - - - - - - - -
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. 59,473 59,473 118,945   59,473   59,473   118,945   59,473   59,473   118,945
Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. - - - - - - - - -
Hard Debt - Fourth Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. - - - - - - - - -

Commercial Hard Debt Service
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% - - -

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 59,473 59,473 118,945   59,473   59,473   118,945   59,473   59,473   118,945

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 14,635 25,033 39,668   14,635   22,380   37,015   14,635   19,471   34,106

Commercial Only Cash Flow - - -

Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) - - - - - -

AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 14,635 25,033 39,668   14,635   22,380   37,015   14,635   19,471   34,106

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)  DSCR: 1.334 1.311 1.287

USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

"Below-the-line" Asset Mgt fee (uncommon in new projects, see policy) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy - - - - - - -

Partnership Management Fee (see policy for limits) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 12,135 12,135 24,270   12,135   12,135   24,270   12,135   12,135   24,270
Investor Service Fee (aka "LP Asset Mgt Fee") (see policy for limits) per MOHCD policy no annual increase 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000
Other Payments - - - - - - -

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. - - - - - - -

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 2 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. - - - - - - -

Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from row 131) - - - - - - -

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 14,635 14,635 29,270   14,635   14,635   29,270   14,635   14,635   29,270

RESIDUAL RECEIPTS (CASH FLOW minus PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD) - 10,398 10,398   - 7,745 7,745 (0) 4,836 4,836

Does Project have a MOHCD Residual Receipt Obligation? Yes

Will Project Defer Developer Fee? No

Residual Receipts split for all years. - Lender/Owner 67% / 33%

Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt:

Dist. Soft Cum. Deferred Developer Fee: - - -
MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE Debt Loans

MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount Due 36.32%
Allocation per pro rata share of all soft debt
loans, and MOHCD residual receipts policy 2,518 1,875 1,171

Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Loan Repayment - 1,875 1,171
Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Residual Ground
Lease

Proposed Total MOHCD Amt Due less Loan